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GENERAL NOTES

1, ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY
PLUS MSHA STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS IF APPLICABLE.
© 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/BUREAU OF ENGINEERING/CONSTRUCTION
INSPECTION DIVISION AT (410) 313-1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIGR TO THE START OF WORK.
3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY" AT 1-B00-257-7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION
WORK BEING DONE. -
4, THE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WAS DEVELOPED FROM THE FINAL CONSTRUCTION PLANS (F-03-87)
5. THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEQDETIC CONTROL WHICH IS BASED
* UPON THE MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM . HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NOS. 3QFA AND 30CA
.. WERE USED FOR THIS PROJECT.
6. WATER IS PUBLIC. HOWARD COUNTY CONTRACT #24-4064-D.
7. SEWER IS PUBLIC. HOWARD COUNTY CONTRACT #24-4064-D.
8.

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT OBLIGATIONS ARE FULFILLED BY POND#H(MICROPOOL —ED(P-1)) UNDER F-03-87 PROVIDING WATER QUALITY AND

| , > %,
_ EXISTING WOODS LINE S NN VP SR
E) ]1 "r‘ A '*33;
CHANNEL PROTECTION CONTROLS FOR THIS PLAN. LEVEL SPREADERS FOR REAR ROOF DRAINAGE IS PROVIDED PER DETAILS ON THIS PLAN. A AR MEN S PROPOSED WOODS LINE . Exit 21 X, %
9, EXISTING UTILUTIES ARE BASED ON HOWARD COUNTY CONTRACT DRAWINGS AND SUPPLEMENTAL FIELD SURVEY

INFORMATION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPQNSIBLE TO CONFIRM THE EXISTING UTILITIES WITHIN THE LIMITS OF

. — / ife . ' &
CONSTRUCTION. ) | | ELECTION DISTRI CT NO.2 EXISTING STRUCTURE E'—L—_]l Ex. SREAM gﬁ

10.. TH DP Y TH . . ' . :

0 AFFPFE(%ESD SQINSE?PM.FOR IS PROJECT WAS EREEAREB BY RODGERS CONSU.LT!NG. INC. DECEMBER 2002 AND HOW ARD C OUNTY’ M ARYL AND €

11. THE WETLANDS DELINEATION STUDY FOR THIS PROJECT WAS PREPARED BY MCCARTHY & ASSOCIATES, INC. DATED e ——— 7~ N . o s B . W

"z

: LEGEND Q‘Pé Ellicott Mills MS
- 100 & 103
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SOILS CLASSIFICATION AbC1 : < e < .

SOILS DELINEATION . csosss s o Protommiondl Park - B,

EXIST'NG CONTOURS ......................................................... 29 . - Q}

. % DRIVE
PROPOSED CONTOURS @, 42
LIMIT OF WETLANDS " ™~ Z. . SORSEY HALL DRIVE

Seoe 1w 2000

NOVEMBER 2000 AND WAS APPROVED PER SKETCH PLAN S-01-20. : :
12. THE TRAFFIC STUDY FOR THIS PROJECT WAS PREPARED BY THE TRAFFIC GROUP DATED JANUARY 24, 2002.
13. THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION
" 16.12060 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY FOREST CONSERVATION ACT. NO CLEARING, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION IS PERMITTED
WITHIN THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT, EXCEPT AS SHOWN ON AN APPROVED RCAD CONSTRUCTION DRAWNG OR ‘ -
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN. THE FOREST CONSERVATION OBUIGATION FOR THIS SDP HAVE BEEN MET UNDER F-03-87. ‘K
14. FINAL HOUSE LOCATIONS TO BE ESTABLISHED UNDER THE S.D.P. SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 10" FROM ANY EASEMENTS.

3 < Tor :
15. THE WAIVER PETITION, WP—01-117, WAS APPROVED ON AUGUST 1, 2001 TO WAIVE SECTION 16,115 AND : @1 MEADOWBRO ‘;}5:‘*.%«« hRe /s \ : ;

16.116(A) TO ALLOW WORK IN THE FLOODPLAIN AND IN THE STREAM BUFFER FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A PUBLIC ACCESS N PLAT NOJ 3,8? N /  MEADOWBROOK . i MEADOWBROOK
PLACE CROSSING TO SERVE 15 PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL R~20 ZONED LOTS, AND SECTION 15-120(C)(4) TO ALLOW SFA - - e et e o - —— AT NO. 3782 ; / © PLAT NO- 3783 ,
LOTS TO FRONT ON A PRIVATE ROAD GREATER THAN 200 FEET IN LENGTH (APPLIES TO ROAD IN FRONT OF PROPOSED LOTS 89 — £ i ; T 7 - ’ A

103). APPROVAL IS SUBJECT 70 THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: (1) CONSTRUCT THE CROSSING USING THE BOTTOMLESS - ! : ; g - [ ol e

CULVERT PROPOSED WITH THE WAIVER DOCUMENTATION. (2) LIMIT THE DISTURBANCE TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL AREAS TO : : ; ! STUD}' POINT [ 2 ;o

THE MINIMUM EXTEND NECESSARY FOR CONSTRUCTION OF THE STREAM CROSSING..(3) IN PREPARATION OF THE FOREST . ; _ : i ki S
~ CONSERVATION PLAN PROPOSAL, PROVIDE AFFORESTATION WITHIN THE UNWOODED AREA OF THE PRIORITY STREAM BUFFER , e : — ; : / / b A i T
SHOWN ON THE STREAM CROSSING EXHIBIT. - N : { ’ - 5

7 e e e T —
16. A WAIVER OF DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUME 1, SECTION 5.2.4.1 TO ALLOW POND TOP OF CUT TO BE LOCATED LESS THAN | ................... - S
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THE REQUIRED 25 MINIMUM DISTANCE FROM A RIGHT-OF—~WAY WAS APPROVED ON AUGUST 7, 2002. APPROVAL IS . \, 7 P,
SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: “(1) INTERNAL POND LANDSCAPING IS REQUIRED FOR OPEN SPACE LOTS 89 AND i . . : PN WV AN
113 AS PER THE 2000 MARYLAND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DESIGN MANUAL VOLUMES 1 AND Il EACH POND & : R n AINGE
PERIMETER SHALL, AT A MINIMUM, MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL, TYPE B
LANDSCAPE BUFFER. (2) STATE ON THE EXHIBIT THAT THE DESIGN MANUAL WAIVER REQUEST IS ON SHEETS 5, 6, AND 7
OF THE -PRELIMINARY PLAN P-02-17 (3). THE PROPOSED ALIGNMENT OF THE WATER AND SEWER EASEMENT ACROSS

_LOTS 138-140 AND LOTS 162-163 COMBINED WITH THE PRQPOSED STORM DRAIN EASEMENT RESULTS IN AN

- UNACCEPTABLE ENCUMBRANCE OF USABLE LOT SPACE FOR THESE LOTS. AN APPROVAL OF THIS DESIGN MANUAL WAIVER

REQUEST CANNOT RESULT IN THE LOT LAYOUTS AS PROPOSED. ALTERNATIVE LOCATIONS OF THE STORM DRAIN SYSTEM AND

ASSOCIATED EASEMENT MUST BE SHOWN ON THE PRELIMINARY PLANS P-02-17 TO REDUCE THE LOT ENCUMBRANCES
" QF "OTS 86-88 AND LOTS 115-116" ' !

&

. . . 2ol
17. THE WAIVER PETITION, WP—03~78 WAS APPROVED ON JUNE 26, 2003 TO WAIVE SECTION 16.116(c) TO ALLOW GRADING AND
BISTURBANCE WITHIN 75 FEET OF A PERENNIAL STREAM FOR THE PURPOSE OF RELOCATING THE ALIGNMENT OF 60 LF OF 5
AN EXISTING AT&T EASEMENT. - g

APPROVAL 1S SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

1.) COMPLY WITH ATTACHED REQUIREMENT FROM THE SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT FOR MITIGATION OF THE DISTURBANCE
CAUSED BY THE RELOCATION OF THE AT&T UNE AND EASEMENT. THIS ENLARGEMENT OF THE FOREST CONSERVATION
EASEMENT APPUES TO THE CROSSING OF WETHERED ORIVE OVER THE STREAM BEHIND LOT 145

2.) THE MITIGATION (AN EXPANDED PLANTING AREA ON THE FCE ADJACENT TO THE BOTTOMLESS ARCH CULVERT) REQUIRED BY
THE SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT IS NOT TO BE CONSTRUED AS OFF—SITE PLANTING MITIGATION FOR ANY OTHER SITE NOR
AS A FOREST CONSERVATION BANK FOR ANY OTHER PROPERTY.

3.) THE PROPOSED REALIGNMENT OF THE AT&T FIBER OPTIC CABLE MUST BE COORDINATED WITH WATER, SEWER, AND OTHER
PUBLIC UTHITIES, AS REQUIRED BY THE ATTACHED COMMENTS FROM DED.

18. THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO THE AMENDED 5TH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS PER COUNCIL BILL 45-2003 : PARGEL A
AND THE ZONING REGULATIONS AS AMENDED BY CB—75-2003. DEVELOPMENT OR CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PARCEL MUST COMPLY WITH SETBACK AND _ COLUMBIA
BUFFER REGULATIONS N EFFECT AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION OF THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, WAIVER PEMTION APPLICATION, OR BUILDING/GRADING PERMIT(4-(D-04 | OAKLAND. RIOGE INDUSTRIAL PARK

19. 95% COMPACTION REQUIRED IN FILL AREA PER AASHTO-T80 SPECIFICATIONS. Zmin 8 FOUo 5

20. A MINIMUM SPACING OF 20° SHALL BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN ANY STREET LIGHT AND ANY TREE. A

21. THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE
"~ LANDSCAPE MANUAL.

Vicinity Map
PROP. SWM - CREDIT, UTILITY AND Scale: 1° = 2000°

FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT

PROP. SWM CREDIT EASEMENT

SHEET INDEX ]

NO. DESCRIPTION INDEX NO.
COVER SHEET CS-1
BUILDING FOOTPRINTS Cs-2

" SITE DEVELOPMENT AND GRADING PLAN 5G-1
LANDSCAPE NOTES & DETAILS 15-1
SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROL NOTES & DETAILS SC-1
RETAINING WALL NOTES AND DETAILS W-1
RETAINING WALL NOTES AND DETAILS W-2
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22. FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED # OF. TREES IN THE AMOUNT OF $12,450 IS PART OF THE BUILDERS GRADING PERMIT APPLICATION
FOR BUILDING. OTHER LANDSCAPL REQUIREMENTS ARE BONDED UNDER A DEVELOGPER'S AGREEMENT WITH F-03-87.

w

>

CJO

23. PER SECTON 112.D(1)(E) OF ZONING CRDINACE THE MAXIMUM LENGTH ALLOWED WITHOUT SPECIAL CONSIDERATION OF DETAIL IS 120 FEET. THE DIRECTOR oF ' : ‘ \
%

SWM_SUMMARY FOR PHASE IV (Apartments)

THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING PREVIOUSLY HAS APPROVED A GREATER LENGTH UP TO A MAXIMUM OF 185 FEET UNDER S-01-20.
24. OWNER OF PARCEL '8’ TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF PRIVATE RETAINING WALLS.
25, A DECISION AND ORDER FOR ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENT TO INCREASE THE 40-FT. MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT UP

' T0 43.7 FEET FOR THE PROPOSED APARTMENT BUILDINGS WAS ISSUED ON AUGUST 29, 2003 (AA CASE # 03-17),
SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: ' : :

1). THE PETITIONER SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE AND COUNTY LAWS AND REGULATIONS. B

7). THE GRANTED ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENT SHALL APPLY SOLELY TO THE PROPOSED APARTMENT BUILDING UNITS o o
AS DEPICTED ON THE PLAN SUBMITTED BY THE PETIONER ON JULY 10, 2003 AND NOT TO ANY OTHER STRUCTURE, . 7Ly
ADDITION, BUILDING OR USE. - A /‘

3). THE PETITIONER SHALL SUBMIT A COPY OF THIS DECISION AND ORDER TO THE DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT IN L e e
ASSOCIATION WITH SDP—04-007, AND ALSO WITH THE BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION(S) FOR THE APARTMENT BUILDINGS. | 7ieTE"

REQUIREMENTS FOR SWM PROVIDED UTILIZING SWM PROVIDED UNDER
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WQv provided within pond #

WQv (Micropool—ED) aond sheet flow PLAN F-03-87* &
to buffer credit for by—pass SDP-04—-120
areas**

26, THE NUMBER.OF APARTMENT UNITS TO BE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE HAS BEEN MODIFIED AS DETERMINED BY SITE IMPRACTICALITY -

001 °1noy

STUDY SUMMARIZED IN MEMORANDUM FROM LEMAY ERICKSON ARCHITECTS TO THE PLANS EXAMINER DATED OCTOBER 17, 2003. .
27 THE WAIVER PETITION, WP—-04—148 WAS APPROVED ON @ ‘M-, 2004 TO WAIVE SECTION 16.121(a)(4)(vi) TO PERMIT THE

UTILIZATION OF THE CLUB HOUSE AND POOL AMENITIES PROPOSED WITHIN THE PROJECT TO FULLRILL THE ADDITIONAL RECREATION OPEN SPACE 5
REQUIREMENTS OF 400 SF/UNIT. PREVIOUS PROJECT APPROVALS REQUIRED 175 SF/UNIT OF RECREATION OPEN SPACE. : ?

28 RAIS 2on0 proyed 15 ot subsee] o jerovision N i,
o Mitt 4o ke au% on. Z00F-ZBn M Re&u(di%%ﬁon A7 L
Yeaust of pHOY appion| of 5. @,.ég,
'SITE ANALYSIS DATA | b

o) TOTAL PROJECT AREA = 76.43 Ac. ' 1
b.) AREA OF THIS SDP SUBMISSION = 1.6 + AC.

1\
c.) UMIT OF DISTURBANCE = 1.6 & AC. < * A &\\\“ HASE 1T AL W

W.
bt aw
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Cpv provided within pond
#1(Micropool—ED)

PLAN F—-03-87*

Cpv

C * Refer to associated SWM Computation for specific detailed information.
i :

WES

i ** | evel spreaders (to be constructed under the Site Development Pion) are
t utilized to maintain sheet flow to buffer credit in by—pass areas that do not
i ; droin to the SWM ponds.
{ :
{

_ S X o ;
d) ZONING = RA-15 _ i s i/, \‘\ OFFICEPEET ARCH T 2% omczokléhs‘gﬁqggomﬁk - f" o A o
e.) PROPOSED USE IS RESIDENTIAL (APARTMENT UNITS) :. P P N v 25T NN FEAT 11422 & 12608.... SRS X i
) TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS ALLOWED FOR PROJECT PER F-03-87 = 405 ST N SO\ . e : ! ;
g.) TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS PROPOSED WITH THIS SDP = 42 UNITS _ I N n=———~——-

h.) REQUIRED PARKING CALCULATIONS: ' '

- i . {
REQUIRED © 2 SPACES/UNIT = 2 x(42) = 84 SPACES S - OCA TE ON MA
TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED = 84 SPACES, INCLUDING 2 HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE .

SPACE. (S & PACES PROVIDES fRom Prase I, I1 +IIL SOP-04-O7 SCALE:1"=200"

A

i) OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS PHASE IS PROVIDED WITHIN LOT 126,
j) RECREATIONAL OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS PHASE IS PROVIDED ON PARCEL B
AND PARCEL 'A’. SEE OPEN SPACE CALCULATION CHART

. o - BENCH MARKS (NAD83)
©) 07 FLE REFERENCES. OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS | - -

_ : ' BENCHMARK NO. 1———HO0. CO..No. 30FA
S-01-20, P—02-10, P-02—-17, P-03-03, SDP-04-06, SDP—04—07 _
P—Q4-02, F~03-87, F—03-100, WP-01-117, WP—03-78, AA§03-17 TOTAL AREA OF PHASE IV 5.1 AC.

' HOWARD ©O. STD. STAMPED DISC LOCATED SW CORNER OF
TOTAL OPEN SPACE REQUIRED ®& 25% 1.27 AC. : _ . _ RT. 108 AND SUMMER HOLLOW LANE.
F-04-135 (PLAT #6590). TOTAL OPEN SPACE PROVIDED 3.44 AC. (P/0 LOT 128,PLAT #16358) _ _ :

N 568621.338, E 1361563.983 ELEV. 441.819
RECREATIONAL OPEN SPACE:

| | ' RK NO., 2—=—HO. CO. No. 30CA
_ ” ” 42 APARTMENTS @ 175 SF/UNIT = 7,350 SF OR 0.17 AC. _ _ : BENCHMA
‘Th\ CALL "MISS UTILITY™ AT TOTAL PROVIDED = 0.23 AC (0.01 AC. PROVIDED WITHIN PHASE IV. : '

HOWARD CO. STD. STAMPED DISC LOCATED ON THE EAST
Zh — — — THE OTHER 0.22 ACRES IS EXCESS PROVIDED ON ' : : ;o SIDE OF THE N.B.L. OF RT. 100
* 1-800-257=77 7 / ) SDP—04—07 CREDITED TO THIS PHASE.) ‘
M 48 Hours Before Start Of Construction

: N 575083.465, £ 1364681.801 ELEV.  3B0.087
NOTE: PER THE AMENDED S5TH ADDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS ' :

A TOTAL OF 400 SF/UNIT OF RECREATION OPEN SPACE IS REQUIRED. ' "

THIS ADDITIONAL AREA IS FULFILLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH WP—04-148. SEE GENERAL NOTE § 27.

| T < - PERMIT INFORMATION CHART
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

R R

_ Subdivision Name Section /Area Lot/Parcel Nol _“EF @‘?ﬁmn{%ﬁ}*%ﬁ
. , ; A N e
:Zéle@,‘:_ NOTE: | - MONTJOY PHIV—APARTMENTS]  PARCEL '8’ S e Ty,
Chief, Development Engineering Division- %’W’ ~ Date _ THIS SURVEY IS IN THE MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM BASED ON GPS : R g '
. ' ' - OBSERVATIONS INCORPORATING THE FOLLOWING HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND CONTROL

N : ; o STATIONS: - - : . Plat No. or L/F {Grid # Zoning. Tax Mop No. [Elect. Distr. {Census Troct
~ : : _ BLDG. STREET ADDRESS _
722/4 STATION 30FA N.568621.336" E.1361563.983 WE553thru | 12 |R-A=15 30 2nd 602302 {
Chief, Divisigff of Land Development ate _ STATION 37GB N.553452.821" E.1368503.167 : ' :
Zz"% 7/28/o¢
/

STATION 30CA N.575083 465' E.1364681.801" N 5011 WALKING STICK ROAD ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 #I 6558 R—2O
STATION 30CB N.576541.342' £.1361211.296

0 5020 WALKING STICK ROAD ELLICOTT CITY, . v 21043 Water Code Sewer Cods
STATION 30lA N.567750.958" E.1364842.598" P 5010 WALKING STICK ROAD | ELLICOTT CITY, MO 2:243 F-09 5750639
Date

Direditr f

DATE '~ REVISION DATE ~ BY DATE
' BASE DATA CADD

Developer/Owner: ' | l

Rodgers Consulting, Inc. PHASE 1V - APARTM ENTS SDP SCALE}\S SHOW

DESIGNED PFB,YSL Stringtown Investment, LLC

JOB No. -

SRATN - 6820 Ein Street. SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

|Rev. NUMBER OF PARKiNG SPACES A= Suite 200

Galthersburg, MD 20877 Montjoy - 543G

301.948.4700 12-03

) 301.948.6256 (fax FLECTION DISTRICT NO. #2
FINAL UVLAR SUBHITTAL FOR SIGNATURES o/os/on | REVIEWED Prs McLean, Va. 22101 COVER SHEET =)
REMSIONS PER COUNTY REVIEW COMMENTS o525/ | RELEASFE. FOR Mr. Russell Dickens ‘

e a .

301.253.6609 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND NDEX No-~g—1
wiwvw.rodgers.com . . )

eSS ot oA T [ | M Russell ick 2 TAX MAP: 30 GRID:12 PARCEL B SEET e

SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW 03/09/04 BY DATE ____ : :

' " | OPZ FILES: S—01—20,WP—01—117,P—02—-10,P—02—17,P~03—03,P—04—-02,F—03~87,SDP-04-07 1 oF7
< o ST .

\\Compaq4 \SHAKEROOT\MD - Howard\Mount Joy\dwg\SDP\643G~PH4\01-CvrSht.dwg 6/7/2004 11:22:43 AM EDT SDP-04-120
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W/ BUILDING TYPE 'B' FOOTPRINTS ARCHITECTURAL INFORMATION
Chief, Diyfsion of Land Deyelopment X Date/ / | SCALE: 17220 FROM LEMAY-ERICKSON ARCHITECTS
‘ RESTON, VIRGINIA
21z8/s¥
7 Date - —
DATE REVISION DATE BY DATE | Developer/Owner: . o PHASE IV — APARTMENTS SDP SAE 0
BASE DATA[  cADD St i LLC B N Rodgers Consulting. inc. - - . 08 Nos 4=
DESIGNED tringtown Investment, \ \ _
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SHC DATA (CONTR. No. 24—-4064—-0) :
BLDG. SHC INV. MIN. SERVICE EL. REMARKS
N 397.74 402.00
) 396.23 401.29
P 395.67 400.47
&
COVERED LEVEL 5% 5'
ENTRY PORCH LANDING
LEVEL -
LANDING 5% MAX S
_P-. Lﬂ
R;ggﬁ%ég WIDTH VARIES ~_|
6" SIDEWALK
TYPICAL ACCESS
RAMP DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE
/7
-
SIDEWALK

.................................... B P —

TAPERED CURB

NC LP AT FLOW LINE ‘/

* 8.0 \ ,

FOR VAN ACCESS\ _
% % I

— 1
0.0" 3.0°
TYPICAL HANDICAP

PARKING DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE -

PROVIDE 1'DEEP SMALL RIP—RAP

(4-7") D50 = 55" - 7’
W/ CLASS C FILTER CLOTH
ROQF
DRAIN d=0.75

' -\;‘y& v,
&Y

. »«g{ﬁf’?

by ol el s

3 7T
P

ROOF DRAIN QUTFALL PROTECTION
CROSS SECTION

N.T.S.

4" x 8" LEVELING EDGE ,
MATERIAL SHALL BE CONCRETE
OR PRESSURE TREATED TIMBTS

( LENGTH OF LEVEL SPREADER PER PLAN
1'_0“

l 10'-0"

FLAT
CHANNEL

SRR TS

PROVIDE CLAS
FILTER CLOTH A

ARD
O OF GRAVEL LEVEL SPREADER DETAIL — ELEVATION
NOT TO SCALE

ON—SKID SURFACE .

BANK RUN GRAVEL
AASHTO M—43 #2
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71 DENOTES RETANNG WALL EASEMENT

APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

-*

REVIEWED FOR HOWARD SCD AND MEETS TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS

¢-110Y

- NATURAL RESOU:&S Y 1
DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APP
CONTROL BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

ON SERVICE

DATE
SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT

DEVELOPER'S CERTIFICATE

" /WE CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL BE
DONE ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION
CONTROL, AND THAT ALL RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AT
A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED TRAINING PROGRAM
FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION BEFORE BEGINNING THE
PROJECT. | ALSO AUTHORIZE PERIODIC ON-SITE INSPECTION BY THE
HOWARD COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT"

s

e/z/0y

1109

"\

L4
SIMFURE OF DEVELOPER DATE

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE

"I CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL
REPRESENTS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY
PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE SITE CONDITIONS AND THAT IT WAS
PREPARED IN. ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD
SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT”

%T’URE OF ENGINEERJ

@/‘)/ﬂf

DATE
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TRAVELWAYS
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PLANTING SCHEDULE - B | | Landscape Notes:
BOTANICAL NAME A ) : L Lo O s R Y ~ * o o L. e * AL PLANTING SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WiTH THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL AS

SYMBOL  (COMMON NAME) Q'TY |SIZE ROOT ADOPTED 1/4/93 AND AMENDED 3/2/98.

1. Plants shall conform to current "American Standards for Nurséry Stock” by American Association of
Nurserymen (AAN), porticularly with regards to site, growth, and size of ball and density of branch structure.

7
~f

A ) .

‘tx. 20" PUBLIC SEWER, WATER

! ~
,
+ >
¥ o

LARGE SHADE TREES
g™ g i‘EAS.EMENT y (0T 17 ; ‘ Contractor to insure conformance to notional and local building codes and ordinances.
ACER RUBUM 8 o vt BB PROP. TeveL S?B:FADER (VP A ,.:3 174 AC w ek 2. All plonts (B&B or container) shall be properly identified by weatherproof labels securely ottached hereto
(RED MAPLE) ' cal A fud B AT o | before delivery to project site. Labels shall identify plants by name, species and size. Labels shall not be
Wi OF. DISTURBANCE - OQ;‘N S;J,A,g,i: N / removed until the final inspection by the owners representative.
L s e weminns i I
AL L - “ . P g™ A TN ?"O e L - 3. Any material and/or work may be rejected by the owners representative if it does not meet the requirements
, . . ey~ . ;’D;i:.{):CA.*i:uw L7 B oty of the specifications. The contractar shail remove all rejected materiols from the site.

QUERCUS ROBUR 'FASTIGIATA' 5 2 1y2°-3"| B4B O T OF EA) ¢ 4. The contractor shall furnish all plants in quontities and sizes to complete the work as specified in plont
(COLUMNAR ENGLISH OAK) cal LA T schedule. The landscape contractor shall be responsible to verify alt plant guantities on the plans prior to

commencement of work. Quantities in the plant schedule are for the contractors convenience only and do not

~ . ‘ constitute the final count.
QUERCUS RUBRA - : I 5 1yot-a ' BéB_ 5. Substitutionstin_p!ont species or size shall not be permitted except with the written opproval of the
(RED OAK) - . - el _ _ owners representative.
' N 6. Plants shall be located as shown on the drawings and by scaling or as designated in the field by
the owners representative. All locotions ore to be opproved by the owners representotive before
: excavation.

TILIA CORDATA | 2 w2'-3"| B¢B 7. Contractor shall locate and mark all underground utlility lines ond irrigotion systems prior to excavating plont
(LITTLE LEAF LINDEN) col beds or pits. All utility easement areas where no planting shall take place shall also be moarked on the site,

prior to locating ond digging the tree pits. If utility lines ore encountered in excavation of tree pits, other

focations for the trees sholl be selected by the owners represeniative. Such changes shall be made by the
contractor without additional compensation. No changes of location shall be mode without the approval of the
owners representative.

8. All equipment and tools sholl be placed so as not to interfere or hinder the pedestrian and vehicular troffic

SMALL TREES ¢ EVERGREENS

CUPRESSOCYPARIS LEYLANDII 10 PRy B4B

(LETAND CYPRESS) t flow.
9. During planting operations, excess and woste materials shall be promptly ond frequently removed from the
N site. .
10. All plant shrub beds are to be dug to o minimum of 24" deep and oll existing soll, construction debris,
A PINUS STROBUS 5 6' -8 BB roots and other foreign material are to be removed ond discarded off site. All plant shrub beds ore to be
(WHITE PINE) ht excavated to the width shown on the plans.
11. All tree pits are to be excavoted to a minimum depth to cifow the tree root boll to be a minimum of 4"
1SHRUBS higher than finish grade. The tree root boll is to rest on undisturbed soil, or a compocted bed must be
prepared for the tree root ball to rest on and which will not subside causing the tree to sink below finish
_ grade. All tree pits are to be a minimum of 12" larger on every side of the trees root bali.
@ ILEX CRENATA 'GREEN LUSTER' 7 24"-30" { BiB 12. The planter beds cre to be entirely cleaned out to the undisturbed soil level. All existing soil, construction
(GREEN LUSTER HOLLY) ¢ Ht : debris, roots and other foreign raterial are to be removed and discarded offsite.
13. The topsocil to be used to fill the tree pits, shrub beds and planters is to be plant specific. The topsoil
for the trees, shrubs and planter shall censist of o maximum 2/3 existing topsoil from the site, which is
@ FORSYTHIA SUSPENSA V. SIEBOLDII ) 830"-35" BeE cleaned ond free of clay, a minimum of 1/3 peat moss, or other approved organic material or imported new
{SIEBOLD FORSYTHIA) ht . . AU N loamy topsoil and 10% cow manure. All of these moterials ore to be mixed prior to placing in the planter or
g A7 backfilling when planting.

ACRE

Y 00‘! M, OF \ 14. The contractor is responsible to ensure thaot all tree pits, shrub beds ond planter ore well droined. No
R .(OPE!‘l SEACF‘;‘i ¢ _JL ‘ TYPE lB The landscape contractor without cost to the owner will replace ot plant moterial, which is offected by poor
: R ) e e X drainage. :

? ‘g 15. Al lawn areas are to be seeded with grass seed appropriate for each of the sunlight conditions, which exist
~~~~~ ¢ Y on the site. '

16. All lawn areas are to be tilled to a depth of 6" and all foreign moterial removed which will inhibit the
healthy growth of the lawn. All old grass und grass roots are to be removed from the site. New topsoil of

a minimum 4" is to be placed over the areos to be sodded. The gross oreas ore to be fine graded to
ensure that no undulations occur in. the lawn. The lowns are to be graded in such g way os to appeor
perfectly well tailored and even. The lawn topsoil is to be rolled and lightly irrigoted prior to placing of the
seed. The seed is not to be laid on frozen or scaked soll.

17. The existing trees ore to be protected during the preporation of the lawn oreos. The roots of the trees are
to be undisturbed during the cleaning of the topsoil.

18. The trees and shrubs are to be handled with the best care and cttention to ensure thot the plents ore not
bruised, broken, torn. damaged in any way which will affect the plants generol appearance and well being.

10. The trees ond shrubs ore to be plonted with the accepted standards of the American Association of
Nurserymen. The plants are to be properly watered ond backfilled during the plonting. Al care must be token
to ensure that the plants are upright, o plant’s best side is exposed to the point of the plonts grectest
visibifity. :

20. The trees must be stoked in accordance with acceptable nursery practice to ensure that they are secure in
the ground ond will grow straight and uniform. The trees are to be wrapped if the controctor deems it

17

OTE: LETTER INDICATES TREE APPLICABLE TQO
CORRESPONDING SCHEDULE BELOW.

= UTILITY EASEMENTS

SCHEDULE A (FROM APPROVED PRELIMINARY PLAN)

PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGES < necessary to protect the trees from sun scald or insect attack. _
21. The Landscape Contractor is to provide a 1—year guarantee for alt plant moterial and other work done on
PERIMETER # | 2 3 4 site.
PROPOSED USE PARKING MFA MFA PARKING 22. Large growing plonts are not to be planted in front of windows, under building overhangs, or in drainage
_ swales. Shrubs plonted near H.V.A.C units to be located so thot shrubs at maoturity will maintoin 1 foot
ADJACENT USE HIGHWAY | HIGHWAY SFD "SFD - i - cirspace between unit and plant. ) .
; Pt 23. Contractor to slightly adjust plant locations in the field as necessary to be cleor of droinage swales and
LAND'SCAPE TYPE B - B c - - E @ T e utilities. Finished planting beds shall be graded so as not to impede drainage away from buildings.
150" 1 i ) ] ] 24. Trees in public rights of way shall be located at least 3 feet from sidewalks. When the distonce
LINEAR FEET OF PERIMETER a5 420 120 = : between the curb and the sidewalk is less than & feet, trees shall be planted 3 feet from sidewalk in the
CREDIT FOR EX. VEGETATION o o 270" a0’ 3 : ~ direction away from the road. {See road sections, below)
m H o - N . r [ L] .
) ] . S T A T TR 25. Quantities os shown on the plan shall govern over plant list quantities. Contractor to verify plant list
NET PERIMETER 50 a5 B0 . 40 m (! {é"‘% i,:\gg é ﬁ} i totols with quantities shown on plan.
NO. OF PLANTS PROP/REQ'D RATE: BT I i E 26. Groups of shrubs shall be placed in o continuous raised mulch bed with smooth continuous lines. All
" sy T 3 = mulched bed edges sholl be curvilinear in shape following the contour of the plant mass. Trees locoted vithir
SHADE TREES 3 @ 1I/50 L.f. 2@ 1/50 Lf. 4 @ 1740 ILF.] 1 @ 1740 1.f. =/ i & 4 feet of shrub beds shall sh lch bed '
EVERGREEN TREES 4@ 1740 3@ 1740 1.f.| 8 @ 1/20 If.| © {caBion. 2 eet of shrub beds sholl share same mulch bed.
SHRUBS o : o] o) 10 @ 174 1.5, Frme s AT RS
: DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING
SHRUB PLANTING CONTAINER GROWN AND BALLED & BURLAPPED STOCK STAKED TREE SPECIFICATION (2)
SCHEDULE B A UNDISTURBED SOIL
PARKING LOT INTERNAL LANDSCAPING ¢ CONTAINER GROWN
Number of Parking Spaces _ _ 84 ﬁsﬁﬁ%&*%’%ﬂ“&m ;é‘g%«?ﬁ%ﬁ::%?%ﬂ HEIGHT ~ 17 LESS THAN
Number of trees RCQU'_‘"Cd @ 1/10 spaces 9 SUTTERFLY THE RODT BALL TO T0-A MNMUM DEPT OF 57 THE ROOTBALL HEIGHT
Number of Trees Provided: 4 BRING THE ROOT SYSTEM . '
SHQdc Tr‘egs . q CLCSER TO THE SURFACE. 2 _MULCH
: < 3" ABOVE GRADE
Other Trees (2:1 substitution) = © B exsTHG Sou
GUYING PLAN STAKING PLAN
ROOT SYSTEM AMRD&N?A?NERR&OAL‘%’ILE'&
SCHEDULE C ' 2% 7 & OAK 2N
RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT INTERNAL LANDSCAPING ' DISTURSED SOIL 5N A Fﬁ
Number of Duwelling Units 42 | '
Number of trees Required @ 1/3 DU 14 ' BACKFILL MIXTURE
Number of Trees Provided: _ i . O NG 0 HEIGHTS 1 LESS onT !
Shade Trees 14 I . D R i, o BURLAP d - —2* MULCH .
Other Trees (2:1 substitution) = O 2" MuLH BAGKRILL MXTURE mwm%
. 2* MULCH
UNTE ALL CORDS ) g&;gom% SOIL—" T AN
POLD Sowl Toe &%gugugudp - £ SCARIFY PIT BOTTOM * K
ARCUND ROOT BALL ' ' | R Ctainin G TR 1 '
LS IO R TOTen
SURETY CALCULATION-SCHEDULES A, B § C - 525 S8 RroEr Y B RTINS, PLANTING ON SLOPE BACKFILL
MIXTURE
SHADE TREES 33 @ $300 ea $ 9,900 : 2" MuLCH
FIRMLY COMPACTED
ORNAMENTAL/EVERGREENS 15 @ $I80 ea $ 2,250 PLANTING ON A SLOPE s o scor Srem . B RODTIALL DIAKETER l SCARFY BOTIOM SAlcER (V52 eacins
SHRUBS 10 @ $30 ea $ 300 - USING SHOVEL OR ROTOTILER SOBE WLLNE OF : : ORIGINAL GRADE
e _ LOOSEN AND MIX SOIL FOR ORIGINAL GRADE ANGLE OF REPOSE
TOTAL | $12,450 - 0" Laivin OEP T OF 6" 2 ML O SLOPE AND
. ) ' . ) ! S : ORIGINAL GRADE . SRR USFEAE}«EGD(FILL MIXTURE) Son TP
_ . GARIEs Sl SieebNESS
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING OF SHOPE XD SOl e NOTES: ' .
; %,

NOTES: 1. The stoking of treses may be used only when specified on the plonting plon.
7 b 2. Stokes and wires must be removed no later thon 12 months after plonting.
3. Tres pit preffersd to be five times the rootbell size, particulordy In poor gofl,
t NOTES: 1. Remove 'stoke ond guy wires ofter 4—6 montha.
. i 2. All pruning must be done after planting.

Dote

Chief, Development Engineering Division

Tree plt to be five times the rootball
in poor soil

1. Minknum root spreod to be In accordonce with "Americon Standords for Nursery Stock.”
2. Prune aif darmaqged, disecsed or weok limbs and roots.

- 7/2)/W ; 3. Cleonly prena all domoged root ends.
4 :

SOURCE: Aduplad from KMarpand Stote FOREST CONSERVATION MANUAL

o%ﬁzu‘ 3

Chief, Diviéion of Land Developme Dbte O L 2. E—— I S ..
L.‘. : 4 ? Qﬁ Adgptad trom Maryiand Stato FOREST AL SOURCE: Amortcan Furssiry Assoclotion SOURCE: Adpted ttom Marand Stats FOREST CONSERVATION MANUAL % iy
{‘w J VLJ/" M - "’lummm\\\\\\\
Dirsttor Dote . ' :
DATE © REVISION DATE ’ BY DATE : : : - .
Developer/Owner: SCALE:, o,
Ry PRI 5T b5 | DESIGNED PFB,RC ringtown Investment, . 9260 Galther Road - M ° 2
K¢~s?ngc'«‘éts i PIGR oFG;RnGe; ofi3]os YT s 6820 Elm Street _ . | SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN ) A b kNG gg‘llth;r;b:;ngD 20877 Ont‘g Oy — 643G
ov. BLOGE BN T0P B Gley.4spol elev. |7/i2/04 Suite 200 CONSULTING 48, . .2/03
FINAL HYLAR SUBMITTAL FOR SIGNATURES 05,/09/04 REVIEWED PFB McLean, Va. 22101 , _ LANDSCAPE PLAN s ———— 301.948.6256 (fox) ' ELECTION DISTRICT NO. #2 INDEX No.. .
S PER CONTY SEVEY OIS —on | RELEASE FOR | AR e ‘ e T 301.253.6609 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND 1S§—1
REHSONS FOR 00 S w0/t L1 | (703) 734 9730 | 3 Enhancing the value of land assets  www.rodgers.com TAX MAP: 30 GRID:12 PARCEL B | SHEET No.
SUBMITED FOR REVEW . | ) DATE _ _ DPZ FILES: S—01 -20, WP—01-117, P-02-10, P-02—17, P-03-03, P-04-02, F-03-87, SD?--04-07 4 oF7
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DETAIL 24 - STABIUZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

DETAIL 33 — SUPER SILT FENCE

[~ 3 NOUNTABLE
/ | BERM (5" MIN.)

’—750' MINIMUM ™ re
| PP

EXISTING PAVEMENT ™

OR BETTER

RITE
17 *s GEOTEXTILE CLASS 'c'—/

EXISTING GROUND STRUCTURE

PROFILE

* 50' MINMUM———oeemm! €
LENGTH

STANDARD SYMBOL PLAN VIEW

1. Length — minimum of 50" (*30° for single residence lot).

2. Width — 10" minimum, should be flared at the exlsting road to provide o turning

3. Goeotextile fabric (filtar cloth) sheil be placed ovar the existing ground prior
**The plan approval outhority moy not require single fomlly

to placing stone.
resldences to use geotextlle.

Aoafilgne — crushed oggregate (2 to 37) or recldimed or recycled concrete
equlvalent shall be placed ot leost 68”7 deep over the length and width of the

entrance.

S, Surfoce Woter — oll surfoce woter flowing to or diverted toword construction
entrances sholl be piped through the entronce, maintoining positive dralaage.
installed through the stobilized construction entrance shall be protected with a
mountable berm with 5:1 slopes ond o minimum of 67 of atone over the pipe.
When the SCE Iz located ot o high spot and
hes no dralnage to convey o pipe will not be naecessary. Plpe sh%uld be 3ized
according to the amount of runoff to be conveyed.

to be sized ceeording to the dralnoge.

B. Locotion — A stabilized construction entronce.shcll be locoted ot every point
where construction traffilc enters or leoves a constructlon site,
the site must travel over the entire length of the stabllized construction entrance.

\C)?'— EARTH FILL

TT————PIPE AS NECESSARY
MINIMUM 87 OF 2"—3" AGGREGATE
DVER LENGTH AND WDTH OF

Construction Spacification

110" MIN.

EXISTING
PAVEMENT

Pipe

-Plpe hos

A 8" minlmum wlil be required.

Vehlicles laaving

NOTE: FENCE POST SPACING

SHALL NOT EXCEED 10’
CENTER TO CENTER

GROUND

su

CHAIN LINK FENCING
FLOYY
oW —___ FILTER CLOTH

EMBED FILTER CLOTH 87
MINTHUM 1Mo, CROUND. A

*IF MULTPLE LAYERS ARE

RFACE /
FLO

21/2° DIAMETER
GALVANIZED
OR ALUMINUM

REQUIRED TO ATTAIN 427

Construction Specifications

1O A,

34" MINIMUM

CHAIN LINK FENCE
WTH 1 LAYER OF
FILTER CLOTH

/ 36 MINIMUM

FLOW

— 8" MINIMUM

— 34" MINIMUM

+18" MIN. 1ST LAYER OF
FILTER CLOTH™

STANDARD SYMBOL

SSF

1. Fencing shall ba 42" In height ond constructed in occordonce with the

lateat Marylund Stote Highwoy Details for Choin Link Fencing,

The specification

for o &' fonce shall be used, substituting 42" fabric and &' length

poats.

2. Choln link fence sholl be fostened asecurely to the fence poata with wire tles.
The lower tenslon wire, brace and truss rods, drive anchors ond post cops ara not

required except on

the ends of the fence.

3. Fliter cloth sholl be fastened sacursly to the choin link fence with ties spoced
avery 24* ot the top ond mid section.

4. Fliter cloth sholl be embedded a minimum of 8 into the ground.

5. When two sectlons of filter cloth edjoin each other, they shaoll be overlopped

by B” and foided,

6. Malntanance sholl be performed as neadad ond slit bulldups removad when

"bulges”

develop In the siit fance, or when slit reaches 50% of fence helght

7. Fliter cloth shall be fostened securely te socch fence post with wire tles or
stoples ot top ond mid sectlon and shall meet the followlng requirements for
Geotextile Closs F:

Yenslle Strength
Tonslle Modulus

flow Rate

Filtering Efficlency

50 Ibg/Tn {miIn.)
20 \be/in {min.)

0.3 gol/ft ¥minute {mox.)

75% {min.)

Tast: MSMT S08
Test: MSMT 508
Test: MSMT 322
Tast: MSMT 322

DETAIL 22 - SILT FENCE

10" MAXIMUM CENTER TO

————— CENTER

FLOW

FLOW
PERSPECTIVE VIEW

EMBED GEOTEXTILE CLASS F —]
A MINIMUM OF 8~ VERTICALLY
INTC THE GROUND -

TCP VIEW

38" MINIMUM LENGTH FENCE POST,.
DRIVEN A MINIMUM OF 16" INTO
GROUND

le— 18" MINIMUM HEIGHT OF
GEQTEXTILE CLASS F

= 8" MINIMUM DEPTH IN

DETAIl, 30 — EROSION CONTROL MATTING

N

 CROSS-SECTION_

21.0 STANDARD & SPECIFICATIONS FOR TOPSOIL

24.0 MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS TABLE 27 GEOTEXTILE FABRICS

SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

1. A WINMUM OF 48 HOURS NOTICE MUST BE GIVEN TO THE HOWARD COUNTY

PERMANENT SEEDING NOTES
APPLY TO GRADED OR CLEARED AREA NOT SUBJECT TO IMMENIATE FURTHER
DISTURBANCE WHERE A PERMANENT LONG-LIVED VEGETATIVE COVER IS NEEDED.

DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS & PERMITS, SEDIMENT CONTROL DIVISION PRIOR TO THE

START OF ANY CONSTRUCTION (410-313-1855).

SEEDBED PREPARATION: LOOSEN UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL BE RAXING, DISCING
OR OTHER ACCEPTABLE MEANS BEFORE SEEDING. (F NOT PREVIOUSLY LOCSENED)

2, AL VEGETATIVE & STRUCTURAL PRACTICES ARE TO BE INSTALLED ACCORDNG TO THE
PROWSI[}NS OF THIS PLAN & ARE TO BE M CON-'ORHM(I WIH THE XOST GJRRENT

SOIL AMENDMENTS: IN LIEU OF SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS, USE ON THE
FOLLOWNG SCHEDULES,

— 1 GROUND

36" MINIMUM FENCE _
POST LENGTH T

4" QVERLAP OF MATIING

FILTER ™wO
CLOTH—* FENCE POST SECTION E@ESSWIER%DTHSOERE
: MINIMUM 20° ABOVE REQUIRED. ATTACH
Llow - - GROUND STAPLES ON 18" CENTERS
’f’mﬂmmmm UNDISTURBED
Y GROUND

FENCE POST ORIVEN A EEAF"-E QUTSIDE

i GE_OF MATTING
MINIMUM . OF 167 INTO ON 2" CENTERS STAPLE OQUTSIDE
THE GROUND £DGE, OF MATTING

ON 2" CENTERS

v

CROSS SECTION

STANDARD SYMBOL

STAPLE/
JOINING TWO ADJACENT SILT F—s—
FENCE SECTIONS
Construction Spacificotions .

1. Fence posts sholl be o minimum of 367
Wood posts ghall be 11/2" x 11,/2" square (minimum) cut, or 13/4" diometer
{minlmum) round aond shall be of sound quallty hardwood. Steel posts will be GAUGE WRE
standord T or U sectlon welghting not less thon 1.00 pond per lineor foot.

ground,

2. Geotextlls shall be fostened securely to eoch fence post with wire ties
or stoples ot top and mid—section and shall meet the following reguirements

for Geo_textilo Closs F:

Tanslle Strength
Tenslle Modulus
Flow Rate

Filtering Efficiancy

3. Where ends of geotextile fabrle come together, they shall be overlapped,

folded ond stapled te prevent

4. Silt Fence shall be Inspectaed after eoch rolnfall event and mointained when
bulges occur or when sediment accumulation reached 50X of the fabric hslght.

leng drivan 16" minlmum into the _
TYPICAL STAPLES NO. 11

1. Key=in the matting by placing the top enda of the molting In a norrow trench, 6% in depth. Backfl
the trench and tamp firmly to conform to the chonnel ¢ross—section. secure with o row of staples obout

50 iba/fin {min.} Test: MSMT 509 4* down slope from the tranch. Spacing betwaen stoplea Is 67,
20 Ibs/in {min,) Test: MSMT 509 N B .
. 0.3 gal ft ¥ minute (mox.) Test: MSMT 322 2. Slople the 4" ovarlop in the chonnel center using an 18" spacing beiween staples.
75% (min.) Test: MSMT 322

3. Before stepling the outer edgcs of the motiing, make surs the motting is smooth and In firm contoct
with soll,

4, Steples aholl be ploced 2' apart with 4 rows for each strip, 2 cuter rows, ond uItomoling rows down
the center.

saediment bypass.

5. Where one roll of motiing enda ond onother begins, the end of the top strip shaoll overiop the upper
end of the lower strop by 4" shiplop fashlon. Relnforce the overtap with o double row of staples spaced

6" aport In o staggered pattern on elther side,

U.5. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
SOIL_CONSERVATION SERVICE F-17-3 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION |~ SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE H-2%-3 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION SOIL_CONSERVATION SERVICE E-15-3 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION || & ha discharge end of the motting liner should be simlorly secured with 2 double rows of staples.
note: If flow will entcr. from the edge of the molting then the crea effected by the flow muat be
Kayad=in,
(.S, DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT
SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE C-2-24N WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION
NEOPLAST 15" DRAIN BASIN
W/ STANDARD GRATE
TOG=410.00 .
8 MIN. LOW PERMEABLE SOIL
BUILDING WALL
TOW=410.40 KEYSTONE 4" CAP UNIT—\
410 ~ 410 - | |
&0 0, ) = . .
& KEYSTONE STANDARD UNIT /o 4H:1V MAXIMUM SLOPE
PROPQSED (o RETAINED SOIL
GRADE T 7
z FINISHED GRADE |* MIN.
o UNIT. CORE FILL
B gg 4"~ CRUSHED
5 _ CK OR STONE)
4H:1V MAXIMUM SLOPE—/
405 405 UNREINFORCED CONCRETE OR PERFORATED DRAIN PIPE (OPTIONAL)
CRUSHED STONE LEVELING PAD
S o RVATES NOTE: PROPOSED GRAVITY WALL (LESS THAN 5 HIGH) SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH  THIS DETAIL. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT
PROPOSED PLANS/ SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR
SPLASH BLOCK - TO CONSTRUCTION.
/-
400 SROPOSED 400 TYPICAL GRAVITY WALL SECTION
CRADE g | 8 STANDARD UNIT — 1" MINIMUM SETBACK
S 8
~ ~
gl (g
< 3|5
PRIVATE_YARD DRAIN PROFILE (YD-7)
SCALE: 1"=30" HOR.
1°=3' VERT.
STRUCTURE SCHEDULE(PRIVATE) N
TOP—OF _
ST STRUCTURE || 5CATION | COORDINATES | GRATE REMARKS
' " i ] STANDARD GRATE STYLE
DEVELOPER'S CERTIFICATE =7 Nggghﬁ\g}gﬁ BU|L31%4TG“E%N& P qugéga.%io 410.00 w/ 8" STuB

REVIEWED FOR HOWARD SCD AND MEETS TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS

NATURAL RESO

EVELOPMENT PLAN IS AP
BY THE HOWRRD SOIL CONSERV ;

VATION SERVICE TE

Zz

SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
RICT.

PROJECT.

T

"|/WE CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL BE
DONE. ACCORDING TQ THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION
CONTROL, AND THAT ALL RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AT
A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED TRAINING PROGRAM
FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENMT AND EROSION BEFORE BEGINNING THE
{ ALSO AUTHORIZE PERIODIC ON—SITE INSPECTION BY THE
HOWARD COUNTY SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT"

¢/8/0y

SIGNATURE OF DEVELOPE

SIS

DATE

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE

A v e

Chief, Development Engmeermg Division W

Dgte &}-
2/ 7

"I CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND ERCSION CONTROL
REPRESENTS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY
PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE SITE CONDITIONS AND THAT IT WAS
PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD
SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT”

COORDINATE LOCATION GIVEN TO CENTER OF DRAINAGE BASIN. STUBS FOR ROOF DRAINS SHALL BE A MIN. OF 36" BELOW
GRATE ELEVATION.
CONTRACTOR TO SECURE GRATE TO BASIN. TO PREVENT CHILDREN FROM ACCIDENTLY GETTING CAUGHT IN BASIN.

PIPE SCHEDULE(PRIVATE)

SIZE TYPE
8" HDPEP

LENGTH
6 LF.

CLASS APPARENT GRAD TENSILE %@@
CEENITCN OPENING SIZE STRENGTH STRENGTH
WM. WAL LB. MIN. P, NIN.
PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL OVER A PREPARED SUBSOIL PRIOR T0 ESTABLISHMENT OF PERMANENT A 030 250 500
VEGETATION. B 060 70 320
PURPOSE C 0.3 200 320
] 0.60 90 i45
T0 PROVIDE A SUITABLE SOIL NEDIUM FOR VEGETATIVE GROWTH. SOLS OF CONCERN HAVE LOW E 030 56 145
NOISTURE CONTENT, LOW NUTRIENT LEVELS, LOW PH, MATERIALS TOXC TO PLANTS, &/0R F (SILT FENCE) 0.40 - 0.80* % 180

UNACCEPTABLE SOIL GRADATION. * IS STD SIEVE CW-02215

THE PROPERTIES SHALL BE DETERWINED [N ACCORDANCE WTH THE FOLLOWING
PROCEDURES:

~APPARENT CPENING SIZE KSMT 323

~GRAB TENSILE STRENGTH ASTM D 1682 4X8" SPECIMEN, 1X2" CLAMPS,
12" /N STRAIN RATE N BOTH PRINCIPAL DIRECTIONS OF GEQTEXTILE FASRIC,

CONDITIONS WHERE, PRACTICE APPLIES
THIS PRACTICE IS LIMITED TO AREAS HAVING 2:1 OR FLATTER SLOPES WHERE:

A. THE TEXTURE OF THE EXPOSED SUBSOIL/PARENT MATERIAL IS NOT ADEQUATE
T0 PRODUCE VEGETATIVE GROWTH.

8. THE SOIL MATERIAL IS SO SHALLOW THAT THE RDOTING ZONE IS NOT DEEP ENQUGH TO
SUPPORT PLANTS OR FURMSH CONTINUING SUPPLES OF HOISTURE AND PLANT
NUTRIENTS.

~BURST STRENGTH  ASTM D 3786

THE FABRIC SHALL BE INERT TO COMNONLY ENCOUNTERED CHEMICALS AND
HYDROCARBONS, AND WILL BE ROT AND MILDEW RESISTANT. IT SHALL BE MANUFACTURED
FROM FIBTRS CONSISTING OF LONG CHAIN SYHTHETIC POLYMERS, AND COMPOSED OF A
NINIMUM OF 85% BY WEIGHT OF POLYOLEPHINS, POLYESTERS, OR POLYAMIDES. THE
GEQTEXTILE FABRIC SHALL RESIST DETERIORATION FROM ULTRAMOLET EXPOSURE.

€. THE ORGINAL SO% TO BE VEGETATED CONTANS NATERIAL TOXIC TO PLANT GROWTH,

D. THE SOIL IS SO ACIDIC THAT TREATMENT WTH LIMESTONE IS NOT FEASBLE.

IN ADDITION, CLASSES A THROUGH E SHALL HAVE A 0.0 CW./SEC. MINMUN -
PERMEABILITY WHEN TESTED IN ACOORDANCE WATH MSMT 507, AND AN APPARENT
NINIMUM ELONGATION OF 20 PERCENT {20%) WHEN TESTED #N ACCORDANCE WITH THE
GRAB TENSLE STRENGTH REQUIREMENTS LISTED ABOVE.

IL FOR THE PURPGSE OF THESE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AREAS HAVING SLOPES
STEEPER THAN 21 REQUIRE SPECIAL CONSIDERATION & DESIGN FOR ADEQUATE STABIUZATION.
AREAS HAVING SLOPES STEEPER THAN Z1 SHALL HAVE THE APPROPRIATE STABILIZATION
SHOWN ON THE PLANS.

.
. TOPSOIL SALVAGED FROM THE EXISTING SITE MAY BE USED, PROMDED THAT IT MEETS THE
STANDARDS AS SET FORTH IN THESE SPECIFICATIONS. TYPICALLY, THE DEPTH OF TOPSOIL TO
BE SALVAGED FOR A GIVEN SOIL TYPE CAN BE FOUND IN THE REPRESENTATIVE SGIL PROFILE

SECTION IN THE SOIL SURVEY PUBLISHED BY USDA-SCS IN COOPERATION WATH MARYLAND
AGRICULTURAL EXPERBENTAL STATION.

SLT FENCE

CLASS F GEQTEXTILE FABRICS FOR SILT FENCE SHALL HAVE A 50 LB./N. MINIMUM
TENSILE STRENGTH AND A 20 LB./N. MINNUM TENSLE MODULES WHEN TESTED N
ACCORDANCE WITH MSMT 509, THE MATERIAL SHALL ALSD HAVE A 0.3 GAL /FT2/MIN,
FLOW RATE AND SEVENTY-FIVE PERCENT (75%) MINIMUM FAILTERING EFFIGIENCY WHEN
TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WATH MSMT 322

GEOTEXTILE FABRICS USED N THE CONSTRUCTION OF SILT FENCE SHALL RESISY
DETERKORATION FROM ULTRAMOLET EXPOSURE THE FABRIC SHALL CONTAIN SUFFICIENT
AWOUNTS OF ULTRAVIOLET RAY INHIBITORS AND STABIUZERS TG PROVIDE A MIRIWUY COF
12 MONTHS OF EXPECTED USABLE CONSTRUCTION LIFE AT A TEMPERATURE RANGE OF 0
T0 120 DEGREES F.

Il. TOPSOIL SPECIACATIONS - SOIL TO BE USED AS TOPSOIL NUST NEET THE FOLLOWING:

i. TOPSOIL SHALL BE A LOAM, SANDY LOAM, CLAY LOAM, SILT LOAM, SANDY CLAY LOAM,
LOAMY SAND. OTHER SOLS MAY BE USED IF RECOMMENDED BY AN AGRONOKIST OR SOIL
SCIENTIST AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY. REGARDLESS, TOPSOIL
"SHALL NOT BE A MIXTURE OF CONTRASTING TEXTURED SUBSOILS AND SHALL CONTAIN LESS
THAN 5% BY YOLUME OF GINDERS, STONES, SLAG, COARSE FRAGMENTS, GRAVEL, STICKS,

ROQTS, TRASH, CR OTHER MATERIALS LARGER THAN 1%" tN DIAMETER. STONE FOR GABION BASKETS

i TOPSOIL MUST BE FREE OF PLANTS OR PLANT PARTS SUCH AS BERMUDA CRASS,

QUACKGRASS, JOHNSONGRASS, NUTSEDGE, POISON IVY, THISTLE, OR OTHERS AS SPECIIED. BASKET THICKNESS SZE OF INDIVDUAL STONES

. : INCHES W INCHES Nl

7 WHERE THE SUBSOL IS EITHER HIGHLY ACIIC OR COMPOSED OF HEAVY CLAYS, GROUND 3 5 Tos T

LIWESTONE SHALL BE SPREAD AT THE RATE OF 4-8 TONS/ACRE (200-400 LBS/1,000 SF) s 5 T T

PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL. LIME SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED UNFORMLY OVER

DESIGNATED AREAS & WORKED INTO THE SOIL IN CONSUNCTION WTH TILAGE OPERATIONS AS i2 300 4-7 100175

DESCRIBED N THE FOLLOWNG PROCEDURES. 18 460 -7 100 = 175 -
3 510 4-12 100 - 300

IL FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS UNDER § ACRES: NOTE: RECYCLED CONCRETE EQUIVALENT MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR

ALL STONE CLASSIFICATIONS, RECYCLED CONCRETE EQUIVALENT
SHALL BE BROKEN INTO SIZES MEETING THE APPROPRIATE
CLASSFICATION, SHALL CONTAIN NO STEEL REINFORCEMENT, AND
SHALL HAVE A DENSITY OF 150 POUNDS PER CUBIC FOOT.

i. PLACE TOPSOIL (JF REQUIRED) & APPLY SOR AMENOMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN 20,0 VEGETATVE
STADLIZATION - SECTION | — VEGETATIVE STABILZATION METHODS & MATERIALS.

li. FOR SITES.HAVIG DISTURBED AREAS OVER 5 ACRES:

. ON SOL MEETING TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS, O3TAIN TEST RESULTS DICTATING FERTILZER &
UME AMENDMENTS REQUIRED TO BRING THE SOIL INTO COMPLIANCE WTH THE FOLLOWNG:

pH FOR TOPSOIL SHALL BE BETWEEN 5.0 AND 7.5. IF THE TESTED SOL DEMONSTRATE TABLE 20 STONE i
A [ 5 :
A pH OF LESS THAN 6.0, SUFFICIENT UNE SHALL BE PRESCRIBED TO RAISE THE pH SZERMNGE | Dn |' D | AASHIO|  WEKHT
0630 e NUMBER 57 | 3% <16 | & | U5 | N-43 N/A
: NMBER 1 [ &7 - 7 P {3 |4 N/A
B. ORGANIC CONTENT OF TOPSOR SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1.5 PERCENT BY WEIGHT. RIP-RAPe* | 4 - 7 T | N N/A
CLASS | N/A o [ 15" N/A | 150 18 MAX
€. T0PSOL HAVNG SOLUBLE-SALT CONTENT GREATER THAN 500 PARTS PER MILLION CLASS I N/A 16 | 24" [ N/A | 700 LB MAX
SHALL NOT BE USED. CLASS Il N/A 2 | % | N/A | 2000 LB MAX

* THIS CLASSKICATION IS TO BE USED ON THE INSIDE FACE OF STONE

0. NO SOD OR SEED SHALL BE PLACED ON SOL WHICH HAS BEEN TREATED WTH SOL OUTLETS AND CHECK DAMS.

STERILANTS OR CHEMICALS USED FOR WEED CONTROL UNTIL SUFFICIENT TIME HAS

ELAPSED (14 DAYS MIN.) TO PERMIT DISSIPATION OF PHYTO-TOXIC MATERIALS. + THIS CLASSIFICATION IS TO BE USED WHENEVER SMALL RIP-RAP'IS

REQUIRED. THE STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION DESIGNATION FOR

NOTE: TORSOL SUBSTITUTES OR- AMENDMENTS, AS RECOMMENOED BY A QUALIRIED AGRONOMIST THIS STONE 15 STONE FOR GABIONS (§905.01.04)

OR SOIL SCIENTIST & APPROVED BY THE APPOPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY WAY BE USED IN
UEY OF NATURAL TOPSOIL.

fi. PLACE TOPSOIL {F REQUIRED) & APPLY SOIL AMENDMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN 20.0 VEGETATIVE

STASLIZATION - SECTION | - VEGETATRE STABLIZATION METHODS & MATERIALS. SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION (SDP-04-07)

Y. TOPSOIL APPLICATION

(2 WEEKS)
i. WHEN TOPSCILING, MAINTAIN NEEDED EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES SUCH AS CBTAIN GRADING PERMIT FOR SOP.
DIVERSIONS, GRADE STABILIZATION STRUCTURES, EARTH DIKES, SLOPE SILT FENCE & SEDIMENT

YA MAINTAIN SEOIMENT CONTROLS INSTALLED UNDER PLAN F-03-67 UNLESS NOTED
OTHERMSE, INSTALL SUPPLEMENTAL SUPER SLT FENCE AS INDICATED,

-

i GRADES ON THE AREAS TO BF TOPSOILED, WHICH HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY ESTABLISHED,
SHALL BE MANTAWWED, ALBEIT 4" ~ 8" HIGHER IN ELEVATION.
(32 WEEKS)

COMPLETE ROUGH GRADING AND PERFORM FINAL GRADING. INSTALL PRVATE
RETAINING WALLS. PLACE TENPORARY SEEDING AS REQUIRED.

ii. TOPSOIL SHALL BE UMFORMLY DISTRIBUTED N A 4" — 8" LAYER & LIGHTLY COMPACTED TO 3
A WNINUW THICKNESS OF 4", SPREADING SHALL BE PERFORMED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT
SODDING OR SEEONG CAN PROCEED WITH A MINMAUM OF ADDITIONAL SOIL PREPARATON &

TILLAGE. ANY IRREGULARITIES N THE SURFACE RESULTING FROM TOPSOIUNG OR OTHER (52 WEEKS)

OPERATICNS SHALL BE CORRECTED N ORDER TO PREVENT THE FORMATION OF DEPRESSIONS OR 4, CONSTRUCT APARTMENTS AND ASSOCIATED SITE DEVELOPMENT WORK INCLUDING
WATER PGCKETS. LEVEL SPREADERS.

v. TOPSOIL SHALL NOT BE "LACED WHILE THE TOPSOIL OR SUBSOL IS IN A FROZEN OR MUDDY {2 WEEKS)

CONDITION, WHEN THE SUBSONL IS EXCESSIVELY WET OR IN A CONDITION THAT MAY OTHERWSE 5

BE DETRMENTAL TO PROPER GRADING & SEEDBED PREPARATION. ot VAL FROM THE NSPECTOR, RENOVE ED SDve

CONTROL MEASURES AND CONVERT ASSOCIATED BASINS TO SWM PONDS PR

V. ALTERNATIVE FOR PERMANENT SEEDING ~ INSTEAD OF APPLYING THE FULL AMOUNTS OF F-03-81.
UIKE & COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER, COMPOSTED SLUDCE & AMENDMENTS MAY BE APPLIED AS (1 ¥EEKS)
SPECFIED BELOW
6. PERFORM FINAL SITE STABIIZATION,

i COMPOSTED SLUDGE MATERIAL OR USE AS A SO CONDITIONER FOR SITES HAVING (2 ¥EXS)
DISTURBED AREAS OVER 5 ACRES SHALL BE TESTED 10 PRESCRIBE AMENOMENTS AND FOR ; N s PERMANENT LANDSCAPING.
SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS UNDER 5 ACRES SHALL CONFORM T THE FOLLOWNG .
REQUIREM

QUIREMENTS: -
A. COMPOSTED SLUDGE SHALL BE SUPPLIED BY, OR ORIGINATE FRON, A PERSON OR PERSONS 8 HOTFY OWARD COUNTY OFFICE OF NSPECTIONS & PERWITS FOR FWAL

THAT ARE PERMITIED (AT THE TIKE OF ACQUISITION OF THE COMPOST) BY THE MARYLAND - INSPECTION OF CONPLETED PROJECE.

DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT UNDER COMAR 26.04.06.

B. COMPOSTED SLUDGE SHALL CONTAIN AT LEAST 1 PERCENT NITROGEN, 1.5 PERCENT
PHOSPHORUS, AND 0.2 PERCENT POTASSUM & HAVE A pH OF 7.0 T0 80, F CONPOST DOES
NOT MEET THESE REQUIREWENTS, THE APPROPRIATE CONSTITUENTS NUST BE ADDED TO MEET
THE REQUREMENTS PRIDR TO USE,

C. COMPOSTED SLUDGE SHALL BE APPLIED AT A RATE OF 1 TONA 000 &,

IV. COMPOSTED SLUDGE SHALL BE AMENDED WATH A POTASSIUM FERTIUZER APPUIED AT THE
RATE OF 4 1B/L ,000 SF, & }3 THE NORMAL UNE APPLICATION RATE.

REFERENCES: GUIDEUNE SPECIFICATIONS, SOL PREPARATION & SOBDING. ND-VA, PUB. 1,
COGPERANVE EXTENSION SERVICE, UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND & VIRGINIA POLYTECHNIC
INSTITUTES. REVISED 1973,

RE\ﬂSIONS THERETO

3. FOLLOWING IMITIAL SOIL DISTRURBANCES OR REDISTURBANCE, PERMANENT OR
TEKPORARY STABILIZATION SHALL BE COMPLETED WATHIN:

A} 7 CALENDAR DAYS FOR AlL PERIMETER SEDIMENT CONTROL

STRUCTURES,

BIKES, PERMETER SLOPES & ALL SLOPES GREATER THAN X:1.

B) 14 CALENDAR DAYS AS TO AlL OTHER DISTJRSED OR GRADED AREAS ON THE

PROJECT SITE.

4, AL SEDMENT TRAPS/BASING SHOWN ON THE PLAN NUST BE FENCED & WARNING
SIGNS POSTED AROUND THEIR PERIMETER IN ACCOROANCE WITH VOLUME 1, CHAPTER 12,

OF THE “HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL. STORM DRANAGE'.

5. ALL DISTURBED AREAS MUST BE STABLIZED WITHN THE TIME PERIDD SPECIIED ABOVE

N ACCORDANCE WATH THE MOST CURRENT “MARYLAND STANOARDS & SPECFICATIONS FOR
=, & REVISIONS THERETO. TEMPORARY STABILIZARON

SOIL EROSION & SFDINENT CONTROL"
WITH MULCH ALONE CAN ONLY BE DONE WHEN RECOMMENDED SEEDING DATES DO NOT
ALLOW FOR PROPER GERMINATION & ESTABLISHMENT OF GRASSES.

6. ALL SEDMENT CORTROL STRUCTURES ARE TO REMAN IN PLACE & ARE TO BE
MAINTAINED IN OPERATIVE CONDITION UNTIL PERMISSION FOR THER REMOVAL HAS BEEN
OBTAINED FROW THE HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR.

1) PREFERRED - APPLY 2 TONS PER ACRE DOLOMITIC LINESTONE (92 185/1,000
SF) & 600 LBS PER ACRE 10-10-10 FERTILIZER (14 L8S/1,000 SF) BEFORE
SEEDING. HARROW OR DiSC INTO UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL. AT TIHE OF
SEEDING, APPLY 400 LBS PER ACRE 30-0-0 UREAFORM FERTILIZER (8 LBS/1,000
)

3) ACCEPTABLE - APPLY 2 TONS PER ACRE DOLAMITIC LIMESTONE (32 LBS/1,000
) & 1,000 LBS PER ACRE 10-10-10 FERTILIZER (23 LBS/1,000 SF) BEFCRE
SEEDING. HARROW OR DISC INTO UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL

SEEDING: FOR THE PERIODS NARCH 1 THROUGH APRIL 30 & AUGUST t THROUCH
OCTOBER 15, SEED WTH 60 LBS PER ACRE {14 LBS/1,000 SF) OF KENTUCKY 31
TALL FESCUE. FOR THE PERIOD MAY 1 THROUGH JULY 31, SEED WITH 60 LBS
KENTUCKY 31 TALL FESCUE PER ACRE & 2 LBS PER ACRE (0.05 LBS/1,000 SF) OF
WEEFING LOVEGRASS. DURNG THE PERIOD OF OCTOBER 15 THROUGH FEBRUARY 28,
PROTECT SITE BY: OPTION 1) 2 TONS PER ACRE OF WELL-ANCHORED STRAW
NULCH & SEED AS SOON AS POSSBLE IN THE SPRING. OPTION 2) USE $00.

ORTION 3) SEED WTH 60 LBS/ACRE KENTUCKY 31 TALL FESCUE & MULCH WITH 2
TONS/ACRE WELL ANCHORED STRAW,

MULCKING: APPLY 1}5 TO 2 TONS PER ACRE (70 10 90 LBS/1,000 SF) OF
UNROTTED SMALL GRAN STRAW MMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING. ANCHOR MULCH

"IMMEDIATELY AFTER APPUCATION USING MULCH ANCHORING TOOL OR 218 GALLONS

7. SITE ANALYSIS: PER ACRE {5 GAL/1,000 SF) OF EMULSIRED) ASPHALT ON FLAT AREAS. ON SLOPES
8 FEET OR HIGHIR, USE 348 GALLONS PER ACRE {B GAL/1.000 &F) FOR

TOTAL SITE AREA: 51t AC ARCHORING.

DISTURGED AREA: 1.6t AC.

IMPERVOUS AREA: 095+ AG. MANTENANCE: INSPECT ALL SEEDED AREAS & MAKE NFEDED REPAIRS,

AREA TO BE VEGETATIVELY STABILZED: 0.6% AC. REPLACEMENTS & RESCEDINGS.

TOTAL CUT: 5660% CY .

TOTAL ALL: 56602 CY.Y TEMPORARY SEEDING NOTES

OFFSITE WASTE /BORROW ARCA:* N/A APPLY TO GRADED OR CLEARED ARFAS UKELY 70 BE REDISTURBED WHERE A

*AlL EXCESS MATERIAL SHALL BE TRANSPORTED TC A SWTABLE SPOIL SITE WITH
APPROPRIATE SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES AS REQUIRED.

B. ANY SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE WHICH IS DNSTRUBED BY GRADING ACTIMTY FOR
PLACEMENT OF UTILITIES MUST BE REPARED ON THE SAME DAY OF DISTURBANCE.

9, ADDITIONAL SEDIMENT CONTROL MUST BE PROVDED, iF DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE
HOWARD COUNTY DPW SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR.

10. ON ALL SITES WTH DISTURBED AREAS IN EXCESS OF 2 ACRES, APPROVAL OF THE
{NSPECTION AGENCY SHALL BE REQUESTED UPON COMPLEMON OF INSTALLATION OF
PERMETER ERQSION & SEDIMENT CONTROLS, BUT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY OTHER
EARTH DISTURBANCE OR GRADING. OTHER BUILDING OR GRADING INSPECTION APPROVALS
MAY NOT BE AUTHORIZED UNTIL THIS INTIAL APPROVAL BY THE INSPECTION AGENCY IS

MADE.

11, TRENCHES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF UTIUTIES IS UMITED TO THREE PIPE LENGTHS
OR THAT WHICH CAN BE BACK FILLED & STABILIZED WITHIN ONE WORKING DAY,

WHICHEVER 1S SHORTER.

12. QUANTITIES & ESTIMATES SHOWN ARE FOR SCOIMENT CONTROL PURPOSES CALY.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE KIS/HER OWN QUANTITY ESTIMATES TO HIS/HER

SATISFACTION.

SHORT-TERM VEGETATIVE COVER S NEEDED.

SEEDBED PREPARATION: LOOSEN UPPER THREE INCHES QF SONL BY RAKING, DISONG
OR OTHER ACCEPTABLE MEANS BEFORE SEEDING. (§ NOT PREVIOUSLY LOOSENED)

SOL AWENDNENTS: APPLY 600 LBS PER ACRE 10-10-10 FERMUZER (14 185/1,000
).

SEEDING: FOR PERIODS MARCH 1 THROUGR APRIL 30 & FROM AUGUST 13 THROUGH

NOVEMBER 15, SEED WIH % BUSHELS PER ACRE OF ANNUAL RYE (3.2 IB5/1,600
SF). FOR THE PERICO MAY | THROUGH AUGUST 14, SEED WTH 3 1BS PER ACRE OF
WEEPING LOVEGRASS {0.07 LBS/1,000 SF). FOR THE PERICD NOVEMGER 16
THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, PROTECT SITE BY APPLYING 2 TONS PER ACRE OF
WELL-ANCHORED STRAW MULCH & SEED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE IN THE SPRING, OR
USE S00.

MULCHING: APPLY 1§45 TO 2 TONS PER ACRE (70 TO 90 LBS/1,000 SF) OF
UNROTTED SWALL GRAN STRAW BAMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING. ANCHOR MULCH
IMMEDIATELY AFTER APPLICATON USING MULCH ANCHORING TOOL OR 218 GALLONS
PER ACRE {5 GAL/1,000 ST} OF EMULSIFIED ASPHALT ON FLAT AREAS. ON SLOPES
8 FEET OR HIGHER, USE 348 GALLONS PER ACRE (8 GAL/1,000 SF) FOR
ANCHORING.

DUST CONTROL SPECIFICATIONS

Definition

Controlling dust blowing and movement on construction sites and roads.

Purpose

To prevent blowing and movement of dust from exposed soil surfaces, reduce on and off-site damage, health
hazards, and improve traffic safety.

Conditio

ere Practice Applies

This practice is applicable to areas subject to dust blowing and movement where on and off-site damage is
likely without treatment.

Temporary Methods

Specifications

1. Mulches - Sez standards tor vegetative stabilization with mulches only. Mulch should be crimped
or tacked to prevent blowing.

2. Vegetative Cover - See standards for temporary vegetative cover.

3. Tillage - To roughen surface and bring clods to the surface. This is an emergency measure which

should be used before soil blowing starts.

Begin plowing on windward side of site.

Chisel-type

plows spaced about 12" apart, spring-toothed harrows, and similar plows are examples of equipment
which may produce the desired effect.

4. Irrigation - This is generally done as an emergency treatment.

the surface is moist. Repeat as needed. At no time should thie site be irrigated to the point that

runoff begins w flow.

Site is sprinkled with water until

5. Barriers - Solid board fences, silt fences, snow fences, burlap fences, straw baies, and similar
material can be used to control air currents and soil blowing. Barriers placed at right angles to
prevailing currents at intervals of about 10 times their height are effective in controlling soil blowing.

6. Calcium Chloride - Apply at rates that will keep surface moist.

Permanent Methods

May need retreatment.

1. Permanent Vegetation - See standards for penmanent vegetative cover, and permaneat stabilization
with sod. Existing trees or large shrubs may afford valuable protection if left in place.

2. Topsoiling - Covering with less erosive soil materials.

See standards for topsoiling.

3. Stone - Cover surface with crushed stone or coarse gravel.

References

1. Agriculture Handbook 346. Wind Erosion Forces in the United States and Their Use in Predicting

-Soil Loss.

——

~

2. Agriculture Information Builetin 354. How to Control Wind Erosion, USDA-ARS..

DETAILS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE FOR INFORMATION

ONLY AND MAY NOT NECESSARILY BE UTILIZED FOR
IMPLEMENTATION OF THIS PLAN
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W=2 W—2 _ W—2 . W—2 W—2 W—2 W—2
400 - _ _ ' 400
n _ : PROPOSED GRADE ; GEQTECHNICAL AND SUBSURFACE GENERAL NOTES
SIS ATl TOP OF WALL —\ , MATERIALS
\\ T e —— e LN TOP OF PROPOSED A. Controll Fill
N | ) AT T N CONCRETE WALL - Controlled Fi
; N : - —~E 4 395 : Controlled Fill soils to be placed behind the stone drainage layer in the concrete walls should
395 ~ = ' T - I E e be soils meeting the requirements of AASHTO A—4 or more granular.
= "+t 0 90 22 vt STTTIrTmm——— .
N g (!t | TTTTTrTm === ___X B. Filter Fabric
. NEZ APPROX PROPOSEDEXISTING - § ~ = , ) ) i o
St — GRADES AT BOTTOM |OF WALL = 2 _ T ’ Filter Fabric should be non—woven, polypropylene geotextile, 140 N manufactured by Nicolon Mirafi
T e~ ~t+——__ o g It N Group or approved equivalent.
[_ ' .. a [T e o o E e .
b ; o | @ 7% _ 4./ @ = = ‘R ' | .' :
Ll 390 _. : _ T 5 == 390 | EXECUTION
I -1 | | T/ & e — |
S’ . - 5% N (Y I ) SO ° o —— ™ .
- ¢ . T~ | 4 INCH DIAMETER PVC T _ ) A. Sequence of Construction (Buffer Protection) _
O o a z . ’ T ——=da_ ' DRAINAGE THROUGH WALL, : h\\““‘-—--_ | 1. The contractor should instali the silt fence to establish the limit of disturbance (LO.D.) as shown on
= N T T T D At S S COORD SPACING W/ ARCH, TYP. B Rk : the construction plans. The L0.D. ond all buffers must be maintained througho(ut wcl? ‘construction.
< 385 | T = . I e 385 2. The wall can likely be constructed from the backside usim% relatively compact eguipmen_t. At no
~ S T O B I e R It P N —— time should any matericls or construction equipment be stored outside the L.0.D. " tquipment troffic
(el | o b c—— e i ————— =7~ et —————— === should be confined to areas such that buffers are not disturbed. _
| S T e : 3. Penetration testing should be performed on the levelling pad subprcde prior to the plocement of
Lt ' : _ stone and compaction testing should be performed on éach lift of reinforced and controlled backfil
4 O P N T - . — R B S P — T e L e S as specified betow. :
N - PO P ) o T 44 4. el : R c Ce - P TR BN N RIS A L T
e R : : 2 P S 4 B. Excavation
380 x 380 , . .
_ 1. The contractor should excavote to the lines_and grades shown on the construction drawings.
Under no crcumstances should the excovation lines _ond grades be exceeded, except with owner's
approval. “The contractor should protect the excavetion from sloughing by placing @ membrane
over the face of the excavafion.
2. Excavations should be slo&ed or otherwise supported in accordance with Occupation Safety and
Health Administration (OSHA} and other locat ond state regulations.
- C. Foundation Subgrade Preparation
8 = S 8B 2 3 8 S 3 s 8 © 5 3 e 3 g R s 3 3 = 5
— N o ™~ 2 - N 1. Foundotion soil should be excavated as required for installation of leveling pad, geogrid and
+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + g c-i\-l other elements and as shown on the consiruction drawings. 9 pad. 9%0
O Q © o © © © o = © — — A ~ . ~ A A = N N 9. Foundation soil should be examined by the Engineer to assure that the actual foundation soil
I _— s o - - ' - ‘ strength meets or exceeds assumed design strength. Soils not meeting required strength
WALL "F WALL "E WALL "D WALL "C WALL "D WALL 'E . WALL F : should be removed and replaced with controlled, compacted material.
T . . . . 1 . o s om s om 3. Over—excavated areas should be filled with select and approved materiol ond compacted to 95
11°-0 19'-0 720 38'-0 : 20-0 20'-0 39'-0 percent of maximum dry density in accordance with the Standard Proctor, ASTM D-698.
' 4, Allolgvarttales bearing pressure for natural and controlled, compacted fill soils should be as specified
in Part 5.

5. The exposed foundation subgrode should be proofrolled with o loaded dump truck. Any soft

R E T A l Nl N G W A L L 8 8 - P R O F I L E | ‘ _ _ | .' | 85 nt%p(;s“ggleﬂlcireus identified ‘during proofrolling should be overexcavated and backfilled with

_ 6. Any fills required to establish sloping surfaces in front of the walls should consist of Controlled
HORIZONTAL SCALE: 1" = 10’ Fill and should be placed, compacted ond field tested in accordance with the requirements

VERTICAL SCALE: t” 5 _ ; , : specified herein.

D. Fill Placement

1. Wail backfil material should be placed in no more than 8—inch lifts and compacted to 95
percent of the Standard Proctor {ASTM D-698).

Backfill should be placed, spread, and compacted in such a manner thet minimizes the
development of wrinkles in and/or movement of the geogrid.

Only hand—operated compaction equipment should be allowed within 4 feet of the wall face.
. Backfill should be placed from the wall outward to insure that the geogrid remoins taut.

. Tracked construction equipment should not be operated behind or above the wall.

. Rubber-tired equipment may J)ass over the geogrid reinforcement ot slow speeds, less than
10 MPH. Sudden braking dnd shorp tumning “should be avoided.

. Place filter fabric between the unit core fill and the reinforced backfill as shown on plans.
The filter fabric should be embedded o minimum of two feet into the reinforced fill.

-i__““‘\\*‘& o
+ NG
o+ A ETFS
+ B At
+\\x|‘-_07\‘+-'\2|-6p\§+
+ o+ A+

+ '\-5*‘1 A

T 45" MIN,

e . . The_finished sloping surface on the toe side of retoinin% walls should be protected
# PR R R by installing the pérmanent erosion control blanket and “loaming and seeding in accordance

] with project requirements. :

e E. DRAINAGE

U“T“ L

" 2" CLR : :
: J_ 1. Drainage fill should be placed behind the wall to the limits shown. The drainage fill should
o s - _ be o minimum of 12—inches thick. The drainage fili should be ASIM 357 storie. The drainage
-_){; — fill should be wrapped in filter fabric (Mirafi 140N or equal) as shown ‘on the drawings.
e 2. Positive drainage should be maintgined during and after construction. Wall backfill soils that
become wet dilring construction should be dried to optimum moisture content or removed.

¥ SXB-Q.P}' + 4+ b OF-RETAINING. WAL
£ <4 /-}-,,‘\—KF " :':,.EASE%M o G
~ e S—ﬁRE M-S ~ e W :

- _'F" 4."./%

SLOPE AS
STEEF AS SOIL
WILL ALLOW.

L 2" CLR
— CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATION AND TESTING

24" MAX,

i
2 " A ‘L A. Retaining walis shall only be constructed under the observation of a Registered Professional Engineer
NS TR | and a (NICET, WACEL, or equivalent} certified soils technician.
1

24" LAP B. The_r_eguired bearing pressure beneath the footing of the wall shall be verified in the field by o
L3r i R - certified soils technician. Testing doTcumenta,hon must be provided o the county inspector
rior to the s{art of construction. 1he required test procedure shall be the Dynamic Cone

TYPICAL STEPPED FOOTING enetrometer (DCP) Test ASTM STP-399.

C. The suitability of fill material shall be confirmed by the on—site soifs technician. Each 8-inch
b DETA”_ A/ | | P. lift must bey ompacted to_a minimum of 95%,ofythe Standard Proctor Densitg and ihe testing
; _ reports shall be made ovailable to the county inspector upon completion of cénstruction.
C NOT TO SCALE

D. For walls over 10'=0" in height, one {1) soil boring is required every 100" along the length of
the \{toli,t_copies of the boring reports shali be provided to the inspector prior to the start of
. construction.’

- DESIGN CRITERIA

1. Required minimum allowable foundation beoring pressure is 2,500 psf.

2. Design internal friction angle = 30 degrees.

3. Design moist unit weight = 125 pcf.

4. Retaining walls are not designed to resist hydrostatic pressure.

5. Foundation soil -internal friction angle = 30 degrees and cohesion = 0 psf.
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FINISH GRADE

z i
b3 2"
FINISH GRADE FINISH GRADE : LIMESTONE CAF
:/—LlMESTONE CAP N ~
ST [ DB
- LIMESTONE CAP %@Q\@%é :% />5 ® 12" oc.
; />'5 @ 12" oc. ) < 4 (9/. vz \
FINIcH GRADE }‘_; ’Z ‘? oo, 2" CLR
% . .
/ 5 @ 12" oc. Haoer olee e 12" cc. RO%8o 4 - .
£ 2" g7 T 491N
> LIMESTONE CAP Mo cLr A
45 @ 12" OC. % 0ot 2’ g —~ =i
/ R e i | P 1/ #6 @ 9" oC. Al | 4
\ - Y] ~_| |} ARCHITECTURAL FINISH ] | o T ARCHITECTURAL FINISH
YRR 1 5 e 12" oc. v TO BE DETERMINED BY 4. |} -2 N7 TC BE DETERMINED BY
I'-O" MIN. DRAINAGE ’\&\MF’S{S’H' %7 10" MIN. DRAINAGE Y7 OANER - . s ARCHITECTURAL FINISH PROPOSED ROO 7 OWNER
FILL w/FILTER « 5%‘%%%) i ougtlb’ | FILL wWILTER 10 ‘ ’ g TO BE DETERMINED BY DRAIN, TYP. 14
FABRIC. eCBlL 1 H2" LR Byt L 4 | Y ONWNER Y
sreekersl il ‘ < [ T} % 0" MIN. DRAINAGE 4 Al
. 0o |14t s FILL w/FILTER : X
LY ARCHITECTURAL FINISH AYAYA E M. I # s FABRIC - z . 4.
- o ' " 90 8]@) . OO ] A ] X
5'-0" L TO BE DETERMINED BY 5-6 QO S , 906’" | b3 5 b
Pt v S0 A = . % B
Ty ores X o] {1 . e | S o - x|
78 > | 17 f o< = & '-0" MIN. DRAINAGE 17 g -
#5 @ 2" OC. ! 3" DIA. DRAIN FIFES i? ° #6 @ 12" OC. | ; " DIEA;' DPRAIN PIFES - " 4 N FILL w/FiLTER — o n ; © 9
o! . //_@ 5'-0“ O/C - _i O e 1] @ 8-0 o/c » 1 \ OO O 2 h
§(%> 7 [ I 53)06)0% -l v W FABRIC. 0oll 1 0
90 RAD 23O~ FINISH GRADE C oo
%‘-ﬁ:/ /NS SRADE | RRoda] [ % ® 9" OC. " DIA. DRAIN PIFES | o A )
> L &'l oS S S | ) P @ &-0" o/c 7-0 000 . &" DRAIN PIPE, FINAL
e e, XA /M-&/\&”\\///y) _ Y L, R —_ oQo L /% O ) LOCATION TO BE .
Z “H ) SLME SIZE AND Z : | T EANE SIZE AND < 9&992-% ' . - DETERMINED BY SAM
Y .t sPAciNe As verT b3 : . LT SPACING AS VERT b R " ~ FINISH GRADE 350 <4lY CONTRACTOR
R ¢ " \ : = " 1B% = = 1 &8° / ) .
4 #5 @ 12" oc. o ;5/—2xe KEY o | 2 #5 @ 12" oc. ) | 2x6 KEY © s sl lla | VeSS _ !\~-\5 " DIA. DRAIN PIPES
‘=¢ 7\ < .. /é — 7\ . . /‘/ = sAME 5|ZE AND o —~ . ~1/] ® &'—O“ o/c.
N ! ALK . L AL % < LG sPacne As vERT = Z| %8 e 12" oc. P -
— ave——| O | — n S B S O | | S S —— - i 3 NP = Z <] FINISH GRADE
4L g o N J o Q b i s | AR . S S Q N = |#5 e 12" oc. . /—2X6KEY : © 0 ¢
L TN\ Y A== ol . S 1= '\" 4 — Ny ® 7\ 47 = 3 &\&}%\fl\?EEIZEAND 2
. - = - . - - — 4 m = —‘(_—'
\#5 @ 12 0c.  \.STD| HOOK L 56 10 oc oK 0 : — PN = e S ——— ] " Y 1 SPACING AS VERT b3
ALLOW SOIL BEARING ' ) - . o o - LS NS | ke A e © = [ =
PRESSURE = 2500PSF | ALLOW SOIL BEARING == —— S o \ L\ YN 4 = Ny el ¥
PRESSURE = 2800PSF | I-0" | I-6 4 S B s e ' N, %7 =
&'-0" i i ALLOW SOIL. BEARING \__ : L
81 1] #5 @ q oc o\ 3 O 0 %
-© PRESSURE = 2B00PSF . . < YertD. HOoOK = . -
WNALL TYPE "F" SRt by oS )
SECTION I/W-| AALL TYPE E = _ ik }
- 3" CLR
SCALE 1/2" = I-O" SECTION 2/N-| Lo | s <L ,
SCALE I/2" = |-o" /1 1 ALLOW SCOIL BEARING
12'-0" PRESSURE = 2500PSF o-O"
IF 1 : 11 1]
WALL TYPE .'D WALL TYPE "C
SCALE 1/2" = |-O" SCALE 1/2" = I'-O"
415 -
el
PROPOSED APARTMENT 4. CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE
BUILDING "P” STRUCTURAL NOTES
A, ALL CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE
BFE = 411.7 "SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR BUILDINGS
. BUILDING CODES (AC| 30" AND TO THE "BUILDING CODE REGUIREMENTS FOR
REINFORCED CONCRETE (AC] 318"
: A. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM WITH THE IBC 2000 BULDING
410 COPE AND ALL SUBSEQUENT SUPFLEMENTS. B.  IN ADDITION TO THE ABOVE, ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO
B. IN ADDITION, ALL. CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM WITH THE THE FOLLOKING:
GOVERNING LOCAL BUILDING CODE. I. RECOMMENDED PRACTICE FOR HOT WEATHER CONCRETING
(ACI 303). - -
2. MISCELLANEOUS 2. RECOMMENDED PRACTICE FOR COLD WEATHER CONCRETING
(AC! 3086).
A. SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHOWN ON THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS MUST BE SUBMITTED BY THE CONTRACTOR OR 3. ?ﬁ%ﬁ’f;’f’w ED PRACTICE FOR CONCRETE FORMAORKC
OPRER FOR REVIEN BY THE ENGINEER, I THE CONTRAGTOR OR :
OWNER FAILS TO SUBMIT THE SHOP DRAN NEER _
g €. ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC VIEW SHALL CONFORM TO THE
NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR STRUGTURAL CERTIFICATION AND DESIGN
405 OF THE PROECT. “THE SHOF DRAMINGS SHALL INDIGATE ARY REGUIREMENTS FOR ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE CONTAINED IN AC! 301,
¢ DEVIATIONS OR OMISSIONS FROM THE CONTRAGT DOCUMENTS.
i D. ALL CONCRETE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, SHALL BE STONE
S e B R e e PRIOR TO AGGREGATE CONCRETE HAVING A MINIMIM 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE
N Sslo Tio . STRENGTH OF 8000 PSl. ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL
" R T KT
O [ .
. B. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN C .
FINISHED GRADE : D 3 2 g
S | ! SF e e CONTAN A PATER eoicits ACHICUSE, borti e CEvENT ShaL
' C. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT SUBMIT REPROTUCTIONS OF THE CONFORM TO ASTM & 23.
= . STRUCTURAL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AS SHOP DRAWINGS.
INSTALL SAFETY FENCE E.  ALL REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE NEW BILLET STEEL CONFORMING
Q IN ACCORDANCE WITH D N T A i oea? o | T TO ASTM A 615 GRADE 60. LAP ALL REINFORCING BARS A MINMUM
— COUNTY REQUIREMENTS iy il U AT Sh iy OF 36 BAR DIAMETERS, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.
< F. ALL REINFORCING SHALL BE DETAILED, FABRICATED AND PLACED IN
= : 5. RETAINNG WALLS ACCORDANCE WITH THE CRSI "MANJAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE",
L ] /— LOW PERMEABILITY SOIL : ' I . AC! 35" DETAILS AND DETAILING OF CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT",
—1 395 ; —— A. FOOTINGS FOR ALL RETAINING WALLS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED FOR AN ACI SP 66 "DETAILING MANUAL™.
L - T ALLOMABLE SOIL. BEANING PRESSURE SHALL DE FIEL B VERIEIED 6. ALL CONCRETE MIX DESIGNS, INCLUDING CEMENT CONTENT, WATER
e — BY A REGISTERED GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND APPROVED PRIOR TO CEMENT RATIO, FINE AND COARSE AGEREGATE CONTENT AND ALL
o — PLACING ForToS. SHOLD THE ACTUAL SOIL DEARING PRESSURE ADMIXTURES, SHALL BE REVIEWED BY ENGINEER PRIOR TO FLACING
- . BE LESS THAN 2500 PSF, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY FIRST CONCRETE.
T L ' — NOTIFY THE ENGINEER. H.  ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE SAMPLED AND TESTED BY THE TESTING
i - B. RETAINING WALLS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED WITH BACKFILL MATERIAL AGENCY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE TESTING AGENCY 4&
z 3 - HAVING THE FOLLOWING CHARACTERISTICS: HOURS PRIOR TO THE PLACING OF ANY CONCRETE.
390 o i :
ff, £ i - Phs i 553,22,’;5&5 I, MINIMUM COVER FOR ALL REINFORCING SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS UNLESS
glo el z ' FETANED. SOLL - i - 53 OTHERWISE INDICATED:
¢ 4N ? — . COHESION = © FORDATIONS 8 INCHES
&3 " e . IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO INSURE THE WALLS BELOW GRADE 2 INCHES
S| & . BACK FILL MATERIAL MEETS THESE CHARACTERISTICS.
: ; ' . 3 o : -~ -
385 _— = = — I €. RETAINING WALLS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED FOR THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM GEO-TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES, INC.
' ‘ - _ e . / FACTORS OF SAFETY: GEOTECHNICAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS
APPROXIMATE N P — / SLIDING 5 MORRIS & RITCHIE ASSOCIATES, INC.
EXISTING GRADE —> / s 4 — _ OVERTURNING 20 ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS, PLANNERS, SURVEYORS AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
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